
 

 

APPOINTEES TO THE HIGHER EDUCATION SUBCOMMITTEE OF THE HOMELAND SECURITY 

ADVISORY COUNCIL 

(updated October 1, 2015) 

 

1. David. R. Russell, Chair, Commissioner of Higher Education, Department of Higher 

Education, 205 Jefferson Street, P.O. Box 1469, Jefferson City, MO 65109, (573) 751-

1876, david.russell@dhe.mo.gov  

2. Lt. Ethan Ahern, Division of Drug and Crime Control, State Highway Patrol, PO Box 

568, Jefferson City, MO 65102, (573) 526-6355, Ethan.ahern@mshp.dps.mo.gov  

3. Paul Banta, Chief of Police St. Louis Community College-Meramec 11333 Big Bend 

Road St. Louis, Missouri 63122, (314) 984-7171, Pbanta@stlcc.edu  

4. Dianna Bryant, Executive Director, Institute for Rural Emergency Management, 

Associate Professor, University of Central Missouri, 304 Humphreys Warrensburg, 

MO 64093, (660) 543-4971, bryant@ucmo.edu  

5. Chip Byers, Director of New Initiatives MOREnet, 3212 LeMone Industrial Blvd. 

Columbia, MO 65201, (573) 884-7200, chip@more.net   

6. Lt. Michael Ceperley, University Police, Northwest Missouri State University 800 

University Drive Maryville, MO 64468-6001, (660) 562-1348, 

CEP@NWMissouri.edu  

7. Paul Fennewald, MSBA, Special Advisor-Center for Education Safety, 200 Madison 

Street, Suite 320 Jefferson City, MO 65101, (573) 445-9920 ext 421, (573) 680-5230 

cell, Fennewald@msbanet.org  

8. Emmanuel Lalande, Dean of Student Success, Harris-Stowe State University, 3026 

Laclede Avenue St. Louis, MO 63103, 314-340-5112, LalandeE@hssu.edu  

9. Eddie Hedrick, Emerging Infections Coordinator Department of Health & Senior 

Services 1500 Vandiver Drive Columbia, MO 65201, (573) 882-9881, 

eddie.hedrick@dhss.mo.gov  

10. Joan Keenan, Assistant Coordinator, Office of Disaster Services, Department of 

Mental Health, 1706 E. Elm Street Jefferson City, MO 65101, 573-526-6962, 

joan.keenan@dmh.mo.gov  

11. Londell Jamerson, Chief of Police, Metropolitan Community College, 1601 Prospect 

Ave. Kansas City, MO 64127, Londell.jamerson@mcckc.edu  
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12. Yvonne Meyer, Chief of Police, Missouri Western State University, 4525 Downs 

Drive, Blum Union 201, St. Joseph, MO 64507, (816) 271-4438 

ymeyer@missouriwestern.edu   

13. Joan Masters, Partners in Prevention, 200 Bingham Commons 902 S. College 

Columbia, Missouri 65211-5230 573-884-7551 mastersj@missouri.edu 

14. Joel LaReau, Vice President for Information Technology, Ozarks Technical 

Community College, 1001 E. Chestnut Expressway Springfield, MO 65802, (417) 

447-7552, lareauj@otc.edu 

15. Bernard McCarthy, Director of Community and Social Issues Institute, Missouri State 

University, 901 South National Springfield, Missouri 65897, (417) 836-6679, 

bernardmccarthy@missouristate.edu 

16. Don Strom, Director of Campus Police, Washington University, One Brookings Drive 

St. Louis, MO 63130, (314) 935-5514, Don_strom@wustl.edu 

17. Eric Evans, Emergency Management Coordinator, University of Missouri Police 

Department, evanses@missouri.edu  

18. Regular Guest: David Hedrick, MU Fire and Rescue Training Institute, University of 

Missouri 240 Heinkel Building Columbia, MO 65211, hedrickd@missouri.edu  
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